OP \$40.00 5106759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM504196

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beacon Intellectual Property Services, LLC, AKA Beacon Innovation Group		01/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anaqua Inc.	
Street Address:	31 Saint James Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5106759	COLLABORATIVE PATENT DRAFTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 5106759#page1.tif source=Assignment 5106759#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0137

900479863

Trademark Assignment

This agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between **Beacon Intellectual Property Services**, LLC, AKA Beacon Innovation Group, a limited liability company registered under the laws of Massachusetts, domiciliated at Suite 920, 31 Saint James Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 ("Assignor"), and **Anaqua Inc.**, a corporation registered under the laws of Delaware, domiciliated at 31 Saint James Avenue, Suite 1100, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 ("Assignee"). This Agreement shall be effective as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), including all common law rights and other nonregistered rights associated therewith, has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned the same; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use of and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

For the Assignor,	For the Assignee,
Beacon Intellectual Property Services, LLC, AKA Beacon Innovation Group	Anaqua Inc.
Date: 12/19/2018 By: Pallavi Singh Title: Founder Signature:	Date: JAK 204 JUTE By: Alexandra Letts Title: General Counsel Signature:
V /	•

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0138

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country of Registration	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Collaborative	US	86841368	5106759	December 20, 2016
Patent Drafting				

RECORDED: 01/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0139